entered into with the GSH Interested Group pursuant to the IPT Mandate), presented to indicate (a) the aggregate value
of all Recurrent IPTs during the financial year under review; and (b) the aggregate value of all Recurrent IPTs, conducted
under the IPT Mandate, in the following format (or in such other form as the Catalist Rules may require from time to
time):

Name of Interested
Person

Nature of Relationship Aggregate value of all Recurrent
IPTs during the financial year under
review (excluding transactions less
than S$100,000 and the Recurrent

IPTs conducted under the IPT
Mandate)

Aggregate value of all
Recurrent IPTs conducted
under the IPT Mandate
(excluding transactions
less than S$100,000)

5.	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

	 Save for GSH and TYJ, none of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or
indirect, in the IPT Mandate.

6.	 SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

6.1	 The details and shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders of the Company (as recorded in the
Register of Substantial Shareholders and Register of Directors’ Shareholdings as at the Latest Practicable Date) are as
follows:

Direct Deemed
Directors Interest % Interest %

Tjioe Ka Men 463,160 0.17 107,170,840 39.06
Ker Sin Tze – – – –
Tan Eng Liang – – – –
Chee Wai Pong – – – –
Foo Say Mui (Bill) – – – –
Ng Siok Keow – – – –
Goi Seng Hui 708,900 0.26 53,531,280+ 19.51
Tjioe Ka In 105,840 0.04 – –

151TUNG LOK RESTAURANTS (2000) LTD / Annual Report 2022

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Substantial Shareholders
Direct

Interest
% Deemed

Interest
%

Zhou Holdings Pte Ltd 104,272,000 38.00 – –
Amazing Grace Investments Pte. Ltd. – – 104,272,000* 38.00
Tjioe Ka Men 463,160   0.17 107,170,840 39.06
Goodview Properties Pte Ltd 54,015,780 19.69 – –
Far East Organization Centre Pte. Ltd. – – 54,015,780# 19.69
Estate of Ng Teng Fong, Deceased – – 54,482,260## 19.86
Ng Chee Tat Philip – – 54,482,260### 19.86
Ng Chee Siong – – 54,015,780#### 19.69
Tee Yih Jia Food Manufacturing Pte Ltd 53,531,280 19.51 – –
Goi Seng Hui 708,900   0.26 53,531,280+ 19.51
Antica Bay Pte. Ltd. 20,300,000 7.40 – –
Ambrosius Holdings Pte. Ltd. – – 20,300,000@ 7.40
Anthony Bingei – – 20,300,000@ 7.40

Notes:

*	 Deemed to be interested in the 104,272,000 Shares held by Zhou Holdings Pte Ltd by virtue of Section 7 of the Act

	 Deemed to be interested in the 104,272,000 Shares held by Zhou Holdings Pte Ltd and 2,898,840 Shares held by Ang Tjia
Leng @ Widjaja Linda Anggraini (spouse) by virtue of Section 7 of the Act

#	 Deemed to be interested in the 54,015,780 Shares held by Goodview Properties Pte Ltd by virtue of Section 7 of the Act

## 	 Deemed to be interested in the 54,015,780 Shares held by Goodview Properties Pte Ltd by virtue of its controlling interest
in Far East Organization Centre Pte Ltd, which in turn has a controlling interest in Goodview Properties Pte Ltd; and 466,480